
VSA Academy Fall 2017

Coach Contacts

Director Name Role Cell Phone

Chris McGill Technical Director 515-419-5112

Ginger Parson-McGill Youth Dev Director 515-419-9836

Michael Miller 9U/10U Academy Director 515-953-9523

Coach Name Role Cell Phone

Austin Boyke Academy GK Coach 515-330-0622

Team Name Role Cell Email

Carlos Acebey Head Staff Coach 515-729-1504 executivedirector@visionsocceracademy.com

Jack Andrews Staff Coach 641-840-5417 coachjack.vsa@gmail.com

Derek Lippincott Staff Coach 515-865-3820 dlippincott@unitedwaydm.org

Nicky Poulter Staff Coach 515-783-9544 nicky_poulter@hotmail.co.uk

Sergio Leiva Velasquez Staff Coach 515-306-3938 telloleiva@hotmail.com

Crew Adnan Mahmutagic Team Coach 319-231-3498 amahmutagic@beecherlaw.com

Fire Shane O'Toole Team Coach 515-306-4118 usotooles@hotmail.com

Impact Steve Mathson Team Coach 515-343-0330 stevemathson@me.com

Revolution Matt Fischer Team Coach 515-250-6820 fischer.matt@hotmail.com

United David Attaway Team Coach 515-868-8460 attawaydc@gmail.com

Team Name Role Cell Email

Green Group Mike Frantzen Co-Head Staff Coach 630-453-1889 mfrantze@yahoo.com

Gold Group Kara Hanlon Co-Head Staff Coach 515-321-3147 hanlonk17@gmail.com

Clay Benore Staff Coach 563-508-9694 clay.benore3@gmail.com

Thomas Breen Staff Coach 815-575-2417 breeth01@luther.edu

Matt Dryer Staff Coach 515-360-9143 matt.dryer5@gmail.com

Austin Boyke Staff Coach 515-330-0622 aboyke@infomaxoffice.com

Galaxy Aaron Larson Team Coach 515-371-7678 aandllarson@mchsi.com

Sounders Molly Eastman Team Coach 515-710-5993 mollyeastman18@gmail.com

Union TJ Irvin Team Coach 515-975-4757 photoirv@yahoo.com

Dynamo Joe DeJong Team Coach 515-537-4253 Joemdejong@gmail.com

Sporting Kayt Gabrielson Team Coach 515-333-3238 kaytgabrielson33@gmail.com

Timbers Joe Spalding Team Coach 515-371-5750 josephspalding77@gmail.com

Email

All Teams

aboyke@infomaxoffice.com

VSA 10U BOYS ACADEMY COACHES

VSA 9U BOYS ACADEMY COACHES

All Teams

Green Group

Gold Group

VSA 9U/10U ACADEMY PROGRAM DIRECTORS

Email

VSA 9U/10U ACADEMY GOALKEEPER COACH

chris.mcgill@visionsocceracademy.com

ginger.parson-mcgill@visionsocceracademy.com

academydirector@visionsocceracademy.com



VSA Academy Fall 2017

Coach Contacts

Team Role Name Cell Emal

Head Staff Coach Alyx Henry 775-342-5901 mrsalyxhenry@gmail.com

Staff Coach Drew Johnston 402-301-7899 drewturnerj@gmail.com

Staff Coach McDonald Tshwaranang 515-520-5843 mcdonaldtshwaranang@yahoo.com

Red Stars Staff Coach / Team Coach Rob Peterson 515-419-7871 rpete1647@gmail.com

Sky Blue Staff Coach / Team Coach Jaime Price 515-494-3907 jai_car@msn.com

Spirit Team Coach Tim Dunn 515-975-4750 dunn1012@msn.com

Dash Team Coach Eric Olson 515-321-0342 olsoneric73@gmail.com

Team Role Name Cell Email

Head Staff Coach Jordan McMahon 214-404-1428 jordanbishop05@gmail.com

Staff Coach Willy Kappie 712-260-2674 kappywilly@yahoo.fr

Staff Coach Alex Hanna 630-272-9528 aehanna25@gmail.com

Staff Coach Brian Sheriff 515-202-7688 briansheriff1@gmail.com

Courage Team Coach Chris Atwood 515-991-5115 attysbrewd@gmail.com

Reign Team Coach Shelley Twigg 515-490-3122 stwigg12@gmail.com

Thorns Team Coach Pat Bohnenkamp 515-314-3600 pat@corporatecontracts.com

All Teams

All Teams

VSA 10U GIRLS ACADEMY COACHES

VSA 9U GIRLS ACADEMY COACHES


